LOCATION:

REQUEST:

DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT(S)/
ALTERNATES, ETC:

Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

= One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Releigh. NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0042-2020 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov

630 HILLSBOROUGH STREET www.raleighnc.gov

This site is located west of Glenwood Avenue, north of Hillsborough St at 630
Hillsborough Street.

Development of a 0.3 acre/13,434 sf tract zoned NX-7-UL. This is the site of an
existing 1,600 sf structure with a proposed change of use and a new proposed
1,600 sf addition in the rear of the existing structure for a total gross building area
of 3,200 sf to be used as a restaurant.

Board of Adjustment (BOA-0037-2020): A variance was approved on October 12,
2020 for the following provisions:

1. A min 35 space off-street parking quantity variance to allow & provide 5 spaces
(Sec.7.1.2.C).

2. A parking setback 2' variance from the 10' setback to allow an 8' setback & allow
parking between the proposed building and N. Boylan Ave. (Sec.3.2.5.C.1 &
Sec.3.4.7.D)

3. Min building heights for a variance to the min 2-story requirement for properties
zoned 7 stories or higher with an Urban Frontage in order to allow a one-story
structure addition (Sec.3.3.2.B2.B3.B4).

4. A variance to allow existing driveway and a 75' variance to the requirement of
150' from an intersection (Raleigh Street Design Manual).

5. A variance to allow an exemption for the parking lot landscaping design for
shade trees to terminate parking row. (Sec.7.1.7.D.3).

6.A variance for Urban Frontage requirements for building addition placements with
existing buildings (Sec.3.4.2.C.3.iii).

DESIGN ADJUSTMENTS- Board of Adjustment (A-25-20) : Approved variance case
on October 12, 2020 to allow relief from streetscape improvements for Hillsborough
St. (Sec.8.4.5.1 and Sec.8.5.2.B).

DESIGN ALTERNATES - Board of Adjustment (A-26-20): Approved design
adjustment on October 12, 2020 for a design adjustment for cross-access
requirements (Sec.8.3.5.C.3.C) and driveway and access spacing points.

ADMINISTRATIVE ALTERNATES - Appearance Commission (AAD-7-20): Approved
variance on September 14, 2020 for primary street build-to for corner lot and an
administrative alternate for transparency & blank wall.

N/A
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Administrative

Approval Action Releigh. NG 27602
Case File / Name: ASR-0042-2020 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
630 HILLSBOROUGH STREET www.raleighnc.gov
FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of

approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated by Site Collaborative.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:

General

1. Submit a plan for the signal modifications and crossing at Hillsborough Street to Transportation
Operations for approval and incorporate it into the SPR plan.

2. A detail for the proposed new retaining wall, showing grade level height & design specifications, is
inserted in the SPR plans set.

Stormwater
3. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City

(UDO 9.4.4).

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.
The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General

1. Comply with all conditions of A-25-20; A-26-20; AAD-27-20; BOA-0037-2020.

Engineering

2. A public infrastructure surety for the signal work and crosswalk modifications shall be provided to
the City of Raleigh Development Services — Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

Urban Forestry

3. A fee-in-lieu for 5 street trees shall be paid to the City of Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).
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Administrative City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

= One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Releigh. NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0042-2020 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
630 HILLSBOROUGH STREET www.raleighnc.gov

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: August 11, 2024
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: ' Uy 74 Date:  04/14/2021
Devglopmegit Services Dir/Designee

Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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630 HILLSBOROUGH STREET

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW
CITY OF RALEIGH CASE # : ASR 0042-202(

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES .\$_
)
Administrative Site Review Application
S o0 1 g, 5 & Raleigh
it -y ity
s e Oy Trermacins Purery Gordrotr i
g Tyse I o e oo o
roey [Ty bty i~
o B o twescas ST3IL = W pre
L O Mot v | G o agoopnrnas o
0O Assen [ ven bt | Bownof Adpanens & o
»

| rrvshon e &
CENCRAL WEGRMATION

Dewstigrrent save 530 Hilsborough Srest

| rade oy writa? (5] Yeu [ W0

e S 630 Hillsborough Street Raleigh, NC 27603

S 1N o) 1103401348 il
Plaaie durcise fe s ol ok Inchedn ary sk, axgersiars, a1 T o Ut

l-m amenibes. The biscing Use s restinsant mih a roas avea o 3 1045F

Curom Progenty Omr Dobogns Conet Nare:
MOTE: please stach puschsse agrosesot aban suwitssg 15 focm

Cormeny At 30 LLC ™% CenesOesaioper

Adrwe: §3) Wby Sreut Asbagh WC

Proes #.337-572-9001 [ et 7

‘Agphcant e Granam S —
Companry Sen Cobstrame | Aeddenn 11 Vet Formt Ré_ Ravaigh NC. |

[PrecavampaGase [ Crvat gy b vt ares com

. SITE OATA | DULDNG DATA 1
Yareme
‘acvage of each| )60 er

L Euinbog gross st arve o be camiarmd 1

G 540 scrvagw 3 | Vo g e e 1,600 SF

3 claabing waces w40 Tl s (o v v sem) 3,200 5F
| stpwting spaces prosed § Prapomd ¥ o oy +
| Ovesay s o o) | Prpesed & of skres b wach | N

[ ne 106+ 4) Filing siason
Prosones e (UD0 6141 Ratmirnrt. |

e

e Ingeran Surtace
Adres.

| Prescems bnzerian Surtice: 1
| Aows > SqareFest 128%
- ' 1

=
— |

630 HILLSBOROUGH ST.
HILLSBOROUGH 630 LLC
630 HILLSBOROUGH ST. RALEIGH, NC

i
£
i

- o 7
[ yous peuect s congs coue? [ Jven [Te
= RSRET HA
— i — =] ADMNISTRATIVE
1 Bieg D pher i B PRy waasis Waw 90 Turety res el b curnebes, ovoer e, | K || SITE REVI EW___.__.
| oo aamritniere, mucmmmon. P — o
- R
08,17,2020

T CO—

|| natsy Goagputs T S A

wes ’

e
e T protipores
[ ——
REGUIRED BLILEANG AND PARKING SETRACKS 0 ASR REV 43 00,01.2621
el pokcy. i 3885 agERCHRIT) W erps e 190 ST O Iy
g, . [toe [2bog 2020
Moz (O —
COVER
‘:“;,, B T .
\\“ v




BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT APPROVALS

VARIANCE CASE # BOA-0037-2020, APPROVED 4-1

WHEREAS 630 HILLSBOROUGH, LLC, PROPERTY OWNER, REQUESTS (1) A 35-SPACE VARIANCE TO THE MINIMUM OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH
IN'SECTION 7.1.2.C. OF THE UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE IN ORDER TO PROVIDE 5 PARKING SPACES; () A 2' VARIANCE TO UDO SECTION 32.5.C.1, WHICH
REQUIRES THAT PARKING SPACES BE SETBACK AT LEAST 10' FROM PRIMARY STREETS, IN ORDER TO PLACE A PARKING SPACE & FROM N. BOYLAN AVENUE; (Il)) A
VARIANCE TO UDO SECTION 3.4.7.0. IN ORDER TO PLACE PARKING SPACES BETWEEN THE PROPOSED BUILDING AND N. BOYLAN AVE ; (IV) A VARIANCE TO
SECTION 3.3.2.8.2. WHICH REQUIRES A MINIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT OF 2 STORIES FOR PROPERTIES ZONED 7 STORIES OR HIGHER WITH AN URBAN FRONTAGE, IN
ORDER TO CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY BUILDING; (V) A VARIANCE FOR COMPLETE RELIEF FROM UDO SECTION 3.3.2.8.3., WHICH REQUIRES THE STREET-FACING
FACADE AT MINIMUM HEIGHT TO ACCOUNT FOR 75% OF THE LOT WIDTH, IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY BUILDING; (V1) A VARIANCE FOR COMPLETE
RELIEF FROM UDO SECTION 3.3.2B.4., WHICH REQUIRES A 30’ MINIMUM DEPTH OF MINIMUM HEIGHT FROM THE FRONT BUILDING FACADE INTO THE LOT; (VIl) A75'
VARIANCE TO THE RALEIGH STREET N MANUAL ARTICLE 9.5, WHICH REQUIRES DRIVEWAYS TO BE AT LEAST 150' FROM AN INTERSECTION OF TWO LOCAL OR
MIXED-USE STREETS, IN ORDER TO LEGALIZE THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY LOCATED 75' FROM THE N. BOYLAN AVENUE AND HILLSBOROUGH STREET INTERSECTION;
(VIll) A VARIANCE TO UDO SECTION 7.1.7.D.3. TO EXEMPT THE APPLICANT FROM PLANTING A SHADE TREE TO TERMINATE ALL PARKING ROW AREAS; AND (IX) A
SEVEN-FOOT (7) VARIANCE TO UDO SECTION 3.4 2.C.3ll, WHICH REQUIRES THAT NON-STREET SIDE ADDITIONS MUST BE AT LEAST AS CLOSE TO THE BUILD-TO AS
THE EXISTING BUILDING, IN ORDER TO PLACE THE ADDITION SEVEN FEET (') INSET FROM THE EXISTING BUILDING IN ORDER TO PERMIT A CHANGE-OF-USE FROM
AUTOMOBILE REPAIR TO RESTAURANT AND CONSTRUCT AN ADDITIONAL BUILDING ON A 0.3-ACRE PARCEL ZONED NX-7-UL LOCATED AT 630 HILLSBOROUGH ST.

DESIGN ADJUSTMENT CASE # A-25-20, APPROVED 4-1

WHEREAS 630 HILLSBOROUGH, LLC, PROPERTY OWNER, REQUESTS RELIEF FROM THE FOLLOWING ROADWAY AND STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS FOR
HILLSBOROUGH ST, AN AVENUE 3-LANE, PARALLEL PARKING, SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 8.4.5.C., 8.5.1. AND 8.5.2.B. OF THE UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE: (1) A
6.55' DESIGN ADJUSTMENT FROM THE REQUIREMENT TO PROVIDE ONE-HALF OF THE 90' RIGHT-OF-WAY (45) IN ORDER TO RETAIN THE EXISTING 76.9-WIDE
RIGHT-OF-WAY (Il) A 4.25' DESIGN ADJUSTMENT FROM THE REQUIREMENT TO PROVIDE ONE-HALF OF THE 62' BACK-OF-CURB WIDTH (31.5) TO RETAIN THE EXISTING
53.5' WIDE BACK-OF-CURB; AND (Il A 6' DESIGN ADJUSTMENT TO THE REQUIRED PLANTING AREA WIDTH TO PROVIDE A 0' PLANTING AREA; AND RELIEF FROM THE
FOLLOWING STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS FOR N. BOYLAN AVE. SET FORTH IN UDO SECTION 8.5.2.8.: (IV) A 3' DESIGN ADJUSTMENT TO THE REQUIRED SIDEWALK
WIDTH TO PROVIDE A 5 FOOT SIDEWALK (V) A 6 FOOT DESIGN ADJUSTMENT TO THE REQUIRED PLANTING AREA WIDTH TO PROVIDE A 0 FOOT PLANTING AREA IN
ORDER TO PERMIT A CHANGE-OF-USE FROM AUTOMOBILE REPAIR TO RESTAURANT AND CONSTRUCT AN ADDITIONAL BUILDING ON A 0.3-ACRE PARCEL ZONED
NX-7-UL LOCATED AT 630 HILLSBOROUGH ST.

DESIGN ALTERNATES: CASE A-26-20 APPROVED 5-0

WHEREAS 630 HILLSBOROUGH, LLC, PROPERTY OWNER, REQUESTS A 163' DESIGN ALTERNATE, A 90' DESIGN ALTERNATE, AND A 55' DESIGN ALTERNATE TO
SECTION 8.35.C.3.C. OF THE UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE, WHICH REQUIRES DRIVEWAYS ACCESSING A RIGHT-OF-WAY LESS THAN 80' TO BE SPACED AT
LEAST 200' APART, IN ORDER TO RETAIN THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY ON N. BOYLAN AVENUE THAT IS 37, 110° AND 145' AWAY FROM OTHER DRIVEWAYS ALONG N.
BOYLAN AVENUE AND A DESIGN ALTERNATE TO THE CROSS-ACCESS REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN UDO SECTION 8.3.5.D. TO NOT PROVIDE CROSS ACCESS TO
PINS 1703-49-1457 AND 1703-49-2349 IN ORDER TO PERMIT A CHANGE-OF-USE FROM AUTOMOBILE REPAIR TO RESTAURANT AND CONSTRUCT AN ADDITIONAL
BUILDING ON A 0.3-ACRE PARCEL ZONED NX-7-UL LOCATED AT 630 HILLSBOROUGH ST.
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GENERAL SITE NOTES
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“
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